TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wilkinson Industries, Inc.		104/30/2010	INC. ASSOCIATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wilkinson Industries, LLC	
Street Address:	1112 Madison Street	
City:	Fort Calhoun	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68023	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2257204	CATERLUXE
Registration Number:	1334359	CATERSERVE
Registration Number:	1523042	DISPLAYCAKE
Registration Number:	2785995	DISPLAYPIE
Registration Number:	3484299	FRESH PERFORMANCE
Registration Number:	3484298	FRESHSERVE
Registration Number:	3484300	HERBSHELL
Registration Number:	2878745	NATURESPLASTIC
Registration Number:	3484341	PARTIPAK
Registration Number:	1769342	PERFORMANCEPAK
Registration Number:	3583311	QUIKPAK
Registration Number:	3583310	SEESHELL
Registration Number:	2586359	SMART WRAP
Registration Number:	1523541	VERSAPAK

REEL: 004198 FRAME: 0515 900161262

TRADEMARK

Serial Number:	77642086	WILKINSON
Serial Number:	77642090	W
Serial Number:	77642093	MICROPAK
Serial Number:	77642098	CONCEPT TO CONTAINER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)456-8435

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312.456.8400

Email: chiipmail@gtlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Howard E. Silverman
Address Line 1: 77 West Wacker
Address Line 2: Suite 3100

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	070676.011400
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Howard E. Silverman
Signature:	/Howard E. Silverman/
Date:	05/04/2010

Total Attachments: 2

source=Wilkinson Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif source=Wilkinson Certificate of Conversion#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004198 FRAME: 0516

Delaware

DAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "WILKINSON INDUSTRIES, INC." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"WILKINSON INDUSTRIES, INC." TO "WILKINSON INDUSTRIES, LLC",

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2010,

AT 5:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

3788979 8100V

100450046

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 7969667

DATE: 05-03-10

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004198 FRAME: 0517

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:30 PM 04/30/2010 FILED 05:30 PM 04/30/2010 SRV 100450046 - 3788979 FILE

STATE of DELAWARE CERTIFICATE of CONVERSION FROM a CORPORATION to a LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT to SECTION 18-214 of THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

First: The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is: Delaware

Second: The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is: Delaware

Third: The date the corporation first formed: April 12, 2004

Fourth: The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is: Wilkinson Industries, Inc.

Fifth: The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is: Wilkinson Industries, LLC

In Witness Whereof, the undersigned has executed this Certificate this 30th day of April, 2010.

David W. Schoenberg Authorized Person

CHI 59,341,136v1

RECORDED: 05/04/2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004198 FRAME: 0518